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CARIMII David Carimi <david@carimiconstruction.com> 
CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT, LLC 

------------------------ ~---------------- ------------ -~---~~----------

Recyling enlargement & Tree Pad construction attached 
2 messages 

David Carimi <david@carimiconstruction.com> 
To: Sidney Torres <Storres@sdtivcapital.com> 

Sidney 

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 12:08 PM 

See attached and give me a calL I need to meet with the city of Kenner if we want to move forward with this. 

Thanks 

DAVID CARIMI. OWNER 

530 S. Jefferson Davis Pkwy- Suite 101, New Orleans, LA 70119 
ph: (504) 524-5990 • fx: (504) 524-5991 

~ Kenner Yard.pdf 
611 K 

Sidney Torres <storres@sdtivcapital.com> 
To: David Carimi <david@carimiconstruction.com> 

I will review tonight 

Sidney D. Torres, IV 
IV Capital, LLC 
https://ivwaste.com/ 
www.sdtivcapital.com 
www.thecoveeleuthera.com 
Facebook 1 lnstagram 

On Sep 14, 2021, at 12:08 PM, David Carimi <david@carimiconstruction.com> wrote: 

[Quoted text hidden] 

<Kenner Yard.pdf> 

Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 4:37PM 

Andi
E-Sticker
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ISS! ED TO: 

Sidn~~ Torres 

Job: 
7 '0 S. Pierce ~1. 

Carimi Construdion & Dc\dnpml.!nt. I.I.C 

530 S .letl'erson Davis P~\\~ 
:'\t>\v Ork~ans. LA 70i 19 

50-l-52-l-5990 
504·5~4-)991 fa.\. 

Scope of Work: 
Kenner: Recyling Pad/Enclosure Enlarged. 

General Conditions- 5107 
Project \lanagemcnt 
Sit~ \1anager 

General Conditions - 51 07 Total 

Concrete- ~553: Recyling Pad/Endosu1·e Enlaq~ed. 
Demo existing chain \\aiL haul l)ff -:.ih: 

Uate: l)J-l·2i 

CO: 7ll I \1 

Form ne\\ chain \\all I 05 lineal feet 30" tall I I" "ide" ith :-1 rehar and schedule -10 fence 
pole:::. on 6'0ic 

I .ahl)f and \1atcrials 

Add 23' 6" x 58' to C\isting slah 6 in..: hi.!~ thi-.:1-. \\ ith hig.h\\3) mesh. ~lnp~.:d tO\\arJ~ L:\isting 
drain 

Labor and Materials 
Concrete- 5553 Total 

Landscape- 5112: Rec~·ling Pad/Enclosure Enlarged. 
Lime stone to dres~ up surrounding arl.!a~. 

Carriage bolts. fasteners. "a~her .... la~l)lll .-.uppliL">. and nub 11) in'\tail \\Pt)d fenc'-' 

Drill bits to drill through metal post to attal,.'h \\OiJd fence 

Fasteners to install \\Ood fence on ~Oih.:rL'h: J..n~~.: \\all. 

Landscape- 5112 Total 

Equipment Rental- 5137 

s 1.-168 

S730 
S2.198 

$11,775 

$16,131 
S27,906 

$1.200 

$798 

$175 

s2oc 
S2..375 

6500 Watt Generator rcmal (Sunbcl!) I Ja;. pic~up. and deliwr: charge In run circular S-155 

sa\\s and pl)\\er tools to install furlll\\l,)rh. tlx ~lah pour 

$668 



CARIMI  00160

!"rash pump rental to pump v.ater out for ~nth..:r~tL· pour 

Equipment Rental- 5137 Total 

Framing :\1atcrial- 5579: Recyling Pad/Enclosure Enlarged. 
Trt;ated pine material t(\ in~tal19' w!! \'1111 at t.:nn~.:n.:te J..ucc v~al!s. t60l 2\12\12. 

Labor 

Framing Material - 5579 

Subtotal: 

PiO; 

Total Due: 

Date 

Sl:\4 

$1,277 

s 1.320 
s~.oso 

S5.370 

$39,126 

$5.869 

S44,994 




